11-01-2002

11-1-02

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ 102267		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
MMC/GATX Partnership No. I	Name: Branders.com, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 368 Lakeside Drive, Suite 150	
Corporation-State	City: Foster City State: CA Zip: 94404	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association	
Nature of conveyance:	General Parthership	
	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other Termination of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: 8/6/02	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 75/695569; A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/695573; 75/765061	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional number(s) att	ttached Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name:MMC/GATX Partnership No. I		
Internal Address: c/o GATX Ventures, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Attention: Legal Dept.	Enclosed	
Auemion, Legal Dept.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	L Sharger to doposit doposit doposit	
Street Address: 3687 Mt. Diablo Blvd.,	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 200		
City: Lafayette State: CA Zip: 94549	THIS SPACE	
	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
	4	
Maureen C. Dellinger, Counsel to	- Chler August 6, 2002	
Name of Person Signing S	Signature Date	
MMC/6 ATX Part Parts of Protal number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document:	

11/04/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 00000016 75695569

il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 50.00

40.00 DP 50.00 DP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0049

1. Additional names of conveying parties:

Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0050

TERMINATION

OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Termination") is executed on behalf of MMC/GATX PARTNERSHIP NO. I and SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Secured Parties, in favor of BRANDERS.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), and is effective as of August 6, 2002.

RECITALS

- A. Debtor and the Secured Party entered into a certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of September 12, 2000 (the "Agreement").
- B. The Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, relating to the Agreement, was filed with the Patent and Trademark Office on September 22, 2000, at Reel/Frame 002155/0438.
 - C. Debtor has repaid all amounts due under the Agreement.

The Secured Parties therefore expressly terminate their security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1-A and 1-B attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the date first above written.

MMC/GATX Partnership No. I By: GATX Financial Corporation Its general partner

Name: DATRICIA W. LEICHE

Title: VP

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: ROBERT MULLEN

Title: SUP

SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

Trademark

Registration Number

Registration Date

SCHEDULE 1-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application	Application Number	Application Date
Branders	75/695,569	5/30/2000
Branders.com	75/695,573	5/30/2000
BRANDIT	75/765,061	

LoanTransFiles:Meier Mitchell:Branders.com:Trademark.doc (2186)

RECORDED: 08/06/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0052